The Company’s investments in term deposits (i.e., margin money) with banks are for short durations, and therefore do not expose
The Company to significant interest rates risk.

152Financial Statements

(₹ In lakhs)

(₹ In lakhs)

a. Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As At March 31,
2020

As At March 31,
2019

Floating rate instruments :
Borrowings 73,526.24 62,470.56

b. Interest rate sensitivity :

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to interest rates for borrowings at the end of the reporting
period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting
period in case of borrowings that have floating rates.

If the interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower and all the other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange
rates, were held constant, the effect on Interest expense for the respective financial years and consequent effect on Company’s
profit in that financial year would have been as below:

Particulars Impact on Profit before Tax

 For the year ended
March 31, 2020

For the year ended
March 31, 2019

Floating rate instruments :
50 basis points increase (367.63) (312.35)

50 basis points decrease 367.63 312.35

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment.

iii.) Price risk

The Company invests its surplus funds in various mutual funds (debt fund, equity fund, liquid schemes and income funds etc.),
short term debt funds, listed or unlisted equity shares, government securities and fixed deposits. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments. In order to manage its price risk arising from investments, The
Company diversifies its portfolio in accordance with the limits set by the risk management policies.